MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Duter - Depantmental WMemorandum

TO: 56-01 Mr. Willie Simmons DATE: January 31, 2023
57-01 Mr. Tom King
58-01 Mr. John Caldwell

FROM:  Contract Administration Director SUBJECT OR PROJECT NO: February Letting
Neal Dougherty

INFORMATION COPY TO: COUNTY:

62-01
64-01
65-01
67-01
71-01
73-01
91-01
89-20
00-02

Executive Director

Deputy Executive Director/Administrative Services
Deputy Executive Director/Chief Engineer

Public Affairs

Assistant Chief Engineer - Operations
Construction Division

Assistant Chief Engineer — Field Operations
Central Records

Mississippi Road Builders Association

Mississippi Asphalt Paving Association, Inc.

The estimate range for contracts scheduled for the February letting is as follows.

01.

02.

03.

04.

05.

06.

HSIP-0007-01(096)/108776301............... Benton......ccccoeiiiiiiis $5,000,000 - $10,000,000
BR-0023-02(053)/106105301 ................. Attala......oooieeei e, $5,000,000 - $10,000,000
STP-0032-01(036)/106973301 ............... Pearl RIVEr ........cccvevviiiieiiee $1,000,000 - $5,000,000
IM-0059-01(127)/108138301 .................. Pearl River .........cccccovveiiinenen. $30,000,000 - $40,000,000
STBG-2171-00(027)/108685301 ............ Pearl RIVEr ........cccooivevieiiiee, $1,000,000 - $5,000,000

STBG-9999-05(394)/1087773050 &
STBG-9999-05(394)/1087773051 .......... Kemper, Lauderdale ..................... $500,000 - $1,000,000



